Sick Leave, pursuant to Article 10.1(a) has been expended. 

10.5 Where a teacher is employed by the Board, the Board shall credit the teacher with 

any accumulated Sick Leave as credited with the immediate preceding employing 

school board in Nova Scotia, up to a maximum of one hundred and ninety-five 

(195) days. 

10.6 It shall be the responsibility of the Board to maintain a record of days credited to 

each teacher and days used by each teacher. 

10.7 Teachers may be required to present a medical certificate from a licensed medical 

doctor if the illness is for more than five (5) consecutive days or if there is a